
2021 Denison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-13   Conf: 11-5   Home: 10-5   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (276), Opp (287)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (6), Krushena (4), McAuliffe (1), Spencer (1), Opp (7)   Picked
Off: Robinson (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Glennon (6), Spencer (4), Ravin (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Haack 1, Perrett 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (46-70), Spencer (15-25), Glennon (6-8), Perrett (6-10), Brown (4-4), Haack (2-3), Hyder (2-2), Maier (2-2), McManaman

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 McAuliffe, Brian .392 40-40 153 39 60 19 0 13 51 118 .771 16 2 33 1 .451 2 0 2-4 198 31 4 .983
26 Krushena, Will .365 40-40 148 39 54 15 0 9 40 96 .649 14 2 28 0 .419 3 2 5-5 84 4 7 .926
10 Alvarez, Danny .361 30-28 83 22 30 7 1 2 18 45 .542 11 9 9 1 .463 5 0 3-5 49 3 1 .981
18 Hunter, Dylan .350 36-33 120 32 42 6 0 5 24 63 .525 16 6 20 2 .438 4 1 6-7 41 2 0 1.000
3 Spencer, Daniel .314 35-30 102 25 32 6 2 0 14 42 .412 20 0 26 2 .426 0 2 9-11 169 29 1 .995
11 Lahn, Max .310 40-40 145 37 45 9 2 3 25 67 .462 16 3 15 1 .388 1 8 3-4 56 92 11 .931
6 Robinson, Ty .303 40-38 132 22 40 13 1 1 28 58 .439 12 6 22 3 .374 5 3 8-11 93 2 3 .969
2 Ruggieri, Anthony .267 32-30 90 15 24 4 1 0 20 30 .333 7 6 13 2 .356 1 5 4-6 42 77 2 .983
20 Hyder, Jarrett .333 11-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
8 Welsch, Jake .316 29-22 76 17 24 5 0 0 13 29 .382 8 2 9 0 .386 2 2 5-8 43 1 3 .936
28 Neenan, Patrick .276 19-12 29 9 8 3 1 0 7 13 .448 6 1 4 0 .405 1 1 0-0 4 15 1 .950
21 Wilson, Owen .269 13-8 26 4 7 2 0 0 4 9 .346 1 0 6 0 .286 1 1 1-1 4 15 2 .905
13 Thompson, Gavin .250 20-5 20 4 5 2 0 0 2 7 .350 3 3 4 0 .423 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
4 Bohn, Josh .250 12-4 16 2 4 1 0 1 5 8 .500 2 0 2 2 .316 1 1 0-0 1 9 1 .909
7 Wernoski, Justin .250 8-1 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 1 3 1 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Glennon, Charlie .229 18-12 35 11 8 2 1 1 9 15 .429 4 1 7 1 .310 2 3 0-1 91 12 2 .981
9 Correa, Sam .208 12-8 24 5 5 0 0 1 1 8 .333 7 1 7 0 .406 0 2 0-1 14 24 2 .950
17 Brickley, Cameron .200 8-4 15 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 2 0 8 0 .294 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
23 Leib, Noah .083 10-3 12 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .167 2 0 4 0 .214 0 1 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
32 Ravin, Colin .000 5-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
15 Harvey, Eddie .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Bednarek, Mike .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Karasinski, Chris .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 King, Chase .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Burch, Payton .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .317 40-40 1247 289 395 95 9 36 266 616 .494 149 43 227 16 .400 28 32 47-65 950 363 44 .968
Opponents .273 40-40 1237 189 338 67 9 13 171 462 .373 125 33 298 27 .352 15 18 23-35 926 347 49 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Weiss, Cole 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Dinges, Nate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
41 Viebrock, George 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
29 Struewing, Caleb 2.53 3-1 17 1 0 0-1 2 21.1 18 11 6 9 24 2 0 1 .225 1 3 0 3 0
35 Perrett, Taylor 3.86 6-2 11 10 2 0-0 0 65.1 78 30 28 12 59 17 4 4 .301 6 3 0 2 4
30 Fleming, Charlie 3.97 7-1 12 11 4 2-1 0 70.1 64 36 31 21 65 10 1 5 .241 3 3 1 2 5
24 Arnstein, Jack 4.30 4-1 15 0 0 0-0 3 29.1 30 16 14 16 31 5 1 0 .261 5 2 0 2 1
27 McManaman, Will 4.34 3-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 45.2 57 31 22 9 30 13 2 1 .302 2 6 0 2 4
37 Brown, Andrew 4.82 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 10 6 5 9 11 2 1 0 .278 4 0 0 1 0
31 Haack, Henry 5.14 2-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 28.0 31 20 16 12 21 5 0 0 .292 6 8 0 0 1
20 Hyder, Jarrett 5.23 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 7 6 8 12 4 0 0 .293 0 1 0 0 1
25 Lippman, Kenny 5.56 1-2 7 7 1 0-0 0 22.2 20 17 14 21 27 3 0 1 .227 8 3 0 1 1
28 Neenan, Patrick 7.36 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 9 6 6 2 6 5 0 1 .310 1 0 0 0 1
40 Maier, Sam 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 .364 1 0 0 1 0
42 Monteiro, CJ 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
39 Selden, Nick 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.43 27-13 117 40 7 4 6 316.2 338 189 156 125 298 67 9 13 .273 37 33 1 15 18
Opponents 7.23 13-27 119 40 7 3 2 308.2 395 289 248 149 227 95 9 36 .317 42 43 2 28 32



(2-4), Ravin (2-2), Struewing (2-3), Arnstein (1-2), Fleming (1-4), Lippman (1-1)   



2021 Denison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 2, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Hunter, Dylan 43 41 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Leib, Noah 22 22 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ravin, Colin 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
13 Thompson, Gavin 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Arnstein, Jack 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Lippman, Kenny 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Bednarek, Mike 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hyder, Jarrett 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Brown, Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Struewing, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Brickley, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Burch, Payton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Spencer, Daniel 199 169 29 1 .995 2 15 10 .600 4 0
5 McAuliffe, Brian 233 198 31 4 .983 21 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ruggieri, Anthony 121 42 77 2 .983 20 0 0 — 0 0
19 Glennon, Charlie 105 91 12 2 .981 0 6 2 .750 6 1
10 Alvarez, Danny 53 49 3 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Robinson, Ty 98 93 2 3 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Correa, Sam 40 14 24 2 .950 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Neenan, Patrick 20 4 15 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Perrett, Taylor 17 6 10 1 .941 0 6 4 .600 0 0
30 Fleming, Charlie 16 2 13 1 .938 0 1 3 .250 0 0
8 Welsch, Jake 47 43 1 3 .936 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lahn, Max 159 56 92 11 .931 29 0 0 — 0 0
26 Krushena, Will 95 84 4 7 .926 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bohn, Josh 11 1 9 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilson, Owen 21 4 15 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McManaman, Will 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 2 .500 0 0
31 Haack, Henry 6 2 3 1 .833 1 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Wernoski, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Karasinski, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 King, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hastings, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Weiss, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Maier, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Dinges, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Harvey, Eddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Selden, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Monteiro, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Viebrock, George 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1357 950 363 44 .968 91 23 12 .657 11 1
Opponents 1322 926 347 49 .963 55 47 18 .723 14 0


